

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR
RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.374 OF 1994

DHARAM PAL
VS
STATE OF RAJASTHAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1 OF 1995

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
VS.
HETRAM & ORS.

Date of Order : 10.08.2016

HON'BLE MS. NIRMALJIT KAUR,J.

Mr. S.G. Ojha, for the appellants
Mr. Pankaj Awasthi, Public Prosecutor, for the State

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he is appearing for all the appellants in the present case and prays for time to address the arguments.

Put up after one week as prayed.

(NIRMALJIT KAUR),J.